# CH \$565.00 035140

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM345057

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CF ACQUISITION, INC.		04/29/2015	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CALIFORNIA FRAGRANCE COMPANY, INC.		
Street Address:	171 EAST SECOND STREET		
City:	HUNTINGTON STATIOIN		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11746		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22**

Registration Number: 15		WAKE-UP SCENT-A-BEAD
Registration Number: 16	611722	
•		CALIFORNIA FRAGRANCE COMPANY
Registration Number: 16	607925	PHYTAROMES
Registration Number: 18	322235	AROMAFLORIA
Registration Number: 20	018593	WAKE-UP
Registration Number: 19	921390	SLEEP EASE
Registration Number: 20	059677	APOTHACARE
Registration Number: 18	370959	STRESS LESS
Registration Number: 18	370962	SINUS HELP
<b>Registration Number:</b> 19	986192	HEALING SPIRIT
Registration Number: 20	001872	PHYTOMED LABORATORIES
Registration Number: 23	379429	HEALING ESSENTIALS
Registration Number: 24	461033	AROMAREMEDY
Registration Number: 35	552389	HEALING WATERS
Registration Number: 35	559234	BEAUTYTONICS
Registration Number: 34	434463	FOR FEET'S SAKE
Registration Number: 38	303922	MIXOLOGY
Registration Number: 38	307740	MIXOLOGY

TRADEMARK REEL: 005555 FRAME: 0917

900328219

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2995248	REAL SPA
Registration Number:	2998322	WELLNESS IN BLOOM
Registration Number:	3045485	WELLNESS IN BLOOM

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3125548015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 554-8000

Email: kep@pattishall.com

Correspondent Name: Belinda J. Scrimenti

Address Line 1: 200 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2900 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-5896

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1019-000-00056
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Belinda J. Scrimenti
SIGNATURE:	/Belinda J. Scrimenti/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=CF amendment and name change to California Fragrance Company, Inc NY sos#page1.tif source=CF amendment and name change to California Fragrance Company, Inc NY sos#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005555 FRAME: 0918

## STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on May 1, 2015.

Anthony Giardina

**Executive Deputy Secretary of State** 

duting Scardina

Rev. 06/13

### CSC 45 DRAW DOWN

150430000753

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CF ACQUISITION, INC.

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

FIRST:

The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is

CF ACQUISITION, INC.

SECOND: The date of filing of the certificate of incorporation with the Department of

State is: MARCH 6, 2015.

THIRD: The amendment effected by this certificate of amendment is as follows:

Paragraph First of the Certificate of Incorporation relating to the corporation name is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is:

CALIFORNIA FRAGRANCE COMPANY, INC.

FOURTH: The certificate of amendment was authorized by the unanimous written consent of the holders of all outstanding shares of the corporation and all directors of the corporation.

Signed on April 29, 2015

Elizabeth Flaherty

Secretary

RECORDED: 06/18/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005555 FRAME: 0920